	DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY/ANTHROPOLOGY
Regular Full-Time Faculty Office Hours
Fall 2015 

	Professor
	Office Hours
	Office Location
	Phone/Email

	Jeffrey Bennett
(Assoc. Prof. Religious Studies & Anthropology)
	Th, 10:00-12:00pm
	Manheim 206-D
	235-2975;
bennettjs@umkc.edu

	Linda Breytspraak
(James C. Olson Professor, Professor Emeritus)
	By Appointment
	Manheim 106-I
	235-1744
breytspraakl@umkc.edu

	Miguel Carranza
(Professor/Dir., Latina/Latino Studies Program)
	T/Th, 11:00-12:00pm;
Or By Appointment
	Haag 204-E
	235-1137
carranzam@umkc.edu

	Marc Garcelon
(Assoc. Prof., Sociology)
	T, 3:00-4:30pm;
W, 10:00-11:00am;
Or By Appointment
	
Manheim 206-A
	235-1751
garcelonm@umkc.edu

	Jenny Huberman
(Assoc. Prof., Anthropology)
	M/W, 2:00-3:30pm
	Manheim 106-H
	235-5424
hubermanj@umkc.edu

	Hubert Izienicki
(Visiting Asst Prof., Sociology)
	T/Th, 10:00-12:00pm;
Or By Appointment
	Manheim 106-C
	235-2514
izienickih@umkc.edu

	Shannon Jackson
(Assoc. Prof., Anthropology)
	M/W, 2:00-3:00pm;
Friday-By Appointment
	Manheim 206-C
	235-2517
jacksonsh@umkc.edu

	Ricardo Marte
(Asst. Teaching Prof., Sociology)
	M/W 2:00-3:30pm;
Or By Appointment
	Manheim 106-D
	235-6164
marter@umkc.edu

	Clovis Semmes
(Professor, Sociology; Black Studies)
	By Appointment
	5305 Holmes
	235-5097
semmesc@umkc.edu

	Michelle Smirnova
(Asst. Prof., Sociology)
	M/W, 2:00-3:00pm

	Manheim 106-G
	235-2184
smirnovam@umkc.edu

	Deborah Smith
(Assoc. Prof., Sociology)
	[bookmark: _GoBack]T, 11:00-12:00pm,
Or By Appointment
	Haag 208-B
	235-2529
smithde@umkc.edu

	Theresa Torres
(Assoc. Prof., Latina/Latino Studies; Sociology)
	As of 8/24/15: T/Th, 2:00-3:50pm;
Or By Appointment
As of 10/19/15: M/W, 3:30-5:30pm
	Haag 204-C
	235-1492
torresth@umkc.edu

	Ann Marie Wood
(Asst. Teaching Prof., Sociology)
	T/Th, 8:45-9:45am

	Manheim 206-E
	235-2515
woodam@umkc.edu

	Graduate Teaching Assistants

	Kevin Douglas – GTA
	Undergraduate Advisor
	Manheim 106-F
	235-1747
krdvd3@mail.umkc.edu

	Catherine Thompson – GTA
	
	Manheim 106-B
	cdthdc@mail.umkc.edu

	Alejandro Garay-Huaman– GTA
	
	Manheim 106-A
	angvh3@mail.umkc.edu


	Rasnick Fullard – GTA
	
	Manheim 106-J
	rlfbq6@mail.umkc.edu

	**If you have a need to schedule an appointment with a Sociology Advisor, please sign up in the advising appointment notebook located in Haag 208 or call 816/235-1116**



